



East London
NHS Foundation Trust

Information Governance

The Green
1 Roger Dowley Court
Russia Lane
London
E2 9NJ

Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: <https://www.elft.nhs.uk>

3 May 2022

Our reference: FOI DA4020

I am responding to your request for information received 30 November 2021. I am sorry for the delay in responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Keshia Harvey
Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113
Web: www.ico.org.uk

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Interim Chair: Eileen Taylor

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care

We respect

We are inclusive

Request:

Question 1: What is the name of your PAS supplier?

Answer: The Trust's PAS suppliers are; RiO, SystemOne, Egton Medical Information Systems Limited, (EMIS Health), IAPTUS and CarePath.

Question 2: How much does this cost per annum?

Answer: Please see table below:

PAYMENTS RELATING TO 2021/22	
Supplier	Sum of Amount
EMIS (Egton Medical Information Systems LTD)	134,943
ILLY Systems LTD (CarePath)	62,093
IAPTUS (Mayden House LTD)	304,530
SystemOne (TTP - Phoenix Partnership (Leeds) LTD)	112,699
RiO (Servelec Healthcare LTD)	492,512

Question 3: What is the length of your contract for this service?

Answer: Please see table below:

Supplier	Length of contract
EMIS (Egton Medical Information Systems LTD)	6 years
ILLY Systems LTD (CarePath)	1 year
IAPTUS (Mayden House LTD)	2 years
SystemOne (TTP - Phoenix Partnership (Leeds) LTD)	5 years
RiO (Servelec Healthcare LTD)	5 years

Question 4: What is the total cost of your contract?

Answer: Please see table below:

Supplier	Cost of contract
EMIS (Egton Medical Information Systems LTD)	£530,428
ILLY Systems LTD (CarePath)	£262,837
IAPTUS (Mayden House LTD)	£597,773
SystemOne (TTP - Phoenix Partnership (Leeds) LTD)	£573,091
RiO (Servelec Healthcare LTD)	£3,661,551

Question 5: When does this contract expire?

Answer: Please see table below:

Supplier	Contract expiry date
EMIS (Egton Medical Information Systems LTD)	November 2025
ILLY Systems LTD (CarePath)	August 2022
SystemOne (TTP - Phoenix Partnership (Leeds) LTD)	April 2023
RiO (Servelec Healthcare LTD)	July 2024

The contract for IAPTUS (Mayden House) expired in October 2021. This has not been extended and is being used out of contract.

Question 6: What is the name of your EPR supplier? (If different from your PAS supplier).

Answer: Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are integrated systems.

Question 7: How much does this cost per annum?

Answer: There are no separate costs as the EPR systems are integrated with our PAS systems. Please see the Trust's response to Question 2.

Question 8: What is the length of your contract for this service?

Answer: The Trust's EPR and PAS systems are integrated. Please see the Trust's response to Question 3.

Question 9: What is the total cost of your contract?

Answer: The Trust's EPR and PAS systems are integrated. Please see the Trust's response to Question 4.

Question 10: When does this contract expire?

Answer: The Trust's EPR and PAS systems are integrated. Please see the Trust's response to Question 5.

Question 11: Does your trust run community services? (e.g., district nursing) (if no, simply state "No").

Answer: Yes, the Trust does have community services.

Question 12: If so, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier? (If it the same as for Mental Health, simply state "Same".)

Answer: SystemOne (TTP) and Egton Medical Information Systems Limited, (EMIS Health).

Question 13: If it is different to the Mental Health part of the organisation.... If so, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier? How much does this cost per annum?

Answer: Please see the Trust's response to Question 2.

Interim Chair: Eileen Taylor

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care

We respect

We are inclusive

Question 14: What is the length of your contract for this service?

Answer: Please see the Trust's response to Question 3.

Question 15: What is the total cost of your contract?

Answer: Please see the Trust's response to Question 4.

Question 16: When does this contract expire?

Answer: Please see the Trust's response to Question 5.

Question 17: Does your Trust have an electronic prescribing and medicines administration system?

Answer: Yes.

Question 18: If so, who is the supplier of your ePMA system?

Answer: JAC (Wellsky)

Question 19: How much does your ePMA system cost per annum?

Answer: £149,472

Question 20: What is the total cost of the ePMA contract, over the life?

Answer: From the date first procured to date - £197,484

Question 21: What is the length of your contract for this service?

Answer: Five years.

Question 22: When does your current contract expire?

Answer: 2023.